
 

 

 

COMUNICATO N° 1  

DEL 14/11/2023 
 
 

 
 



 

RISULTATI GARA ESORDIENTI B  

 

05 esordienti B1 F (F) 50 Dorso 

1 Nuoto Club il Sesamo MORICONI BEATRICE 47,21 

2 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CARELLA LETIZIA 50,64 

3 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BATTISTINI AZZURRA 50,87 

4 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RONDELLI MARIA CHIARA 52,85 

5 Sport Center Polisportiva PATTINI CHIARA 53,05 

6 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VENIER MARTINA 55,21 

7 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari GUIDETTI NICOLE 55,86 

8 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SANTANGELO ANNA 56,59 

9 San Donnino Sport CHMAITI NADA 58,34 

10 San Donnino Sport OZMITEL OLEKSANDRA 58,36 

11 Olympia Bibbiano URBINATI ANITA 1,00,48 

12 Errenuoto Fidenza CECI GIOIA 1,01,29 

13 San Donnino Sport DUMINICA VICTORIA 1,03,77 

14 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. INSITO MARIA TERESA 1,04,31 

15 San Donnino Sport BOTTARELLI ALICE 1,11,19 

16 Sport Center Polisportiva AIOLFI ALICE 1,12,67 

17 Sport Center Polisportiva LO PONTE NINA 1,22,85 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva TRASCINELLI IRENE 1,26,70 

19 Sport Center Polisportiva GIANLUPI IRIS SQUAL 

19 Olympia Bibbiano PERI NICOLE SQUAL 

19 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RIGHI SARA SQUAL 

 

06 esordienti B1 M (M) 50 Dorso 

1 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SANTINI MATTIA 45,96 

2 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari TARTAGLIA RICCARDO 47,65 

3 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PANCALDI CHRISTIAN 48,21 

4 Sport Center Polisportiva GONIZZI MATTEO 49,34 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BEGHELLI DIEGO MUIN 49,37 

6 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LOTTICI AARON 50,43 

7 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. OLIVA VINCENZO 50,78 

8 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MORANDI CRISTIAN 52,50 

9 Sport Center Polisportiva POLI LORENZO 52,53 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FARNETI JACOPO 52,61 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva DZHURAEV DAMIR 52,91 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva ATTOLINI RICCARDO 53,37 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva CELA CORTESI ARNO 54,11 

14 Sport Center Polisportiva MELI TOMMASO 54,12 

15 Nuoto Club il Sesamo FREDDI RICCARDO 54,31 

16 San Donnino Sport RUFFOLO MASSIMILIANO 55,37 

17 Nuoto Club il Sesamo GALLINGANI DANIELE 1,04,79 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva DIMICHELE ALESSANDRO COSIMO 1,05,34 



 

19 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. DI GIOIA ASCANIO 1,06,58 

20 Sport Center Polisportiva LA MANNA LORENZO 1,06,69 

21 Sport Center Polisportiva QUIETI STEFANO 1,07,40 

22 Sport Center Polisportiva MONICA EDOARDO 1,13,87 

 

07 esordienti B2 F (F) 50 Dorso 

1 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CONTE CECILIA 41,35 

2 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CENTORAME GIADA 43,91 

3 Sport Center Polisportiva LOSI VERONICA 44,33 

4 Olympia Bibbiano MAGNANI NORA 46,03 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. NERI MARGHERITA 47,03 

6 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MISTURA GAIA 47,19 

7 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari DI BIASI GIULIA 47,32 

8 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SCORDAMAGLIA MARTINA 47,95 

9 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BORRELLI LARA 49,86 

10 Nuotatori Fornovo BERCELLA CLARA 49,98 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva RICCI GAIA 50,33 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva CARDIGNO SANTOS  DE CARVALHO THAIS 50,90 

12 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MINELLI CLOE` MALAK 50,90 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari POLI ALICE 51,15 

14 Errenuoto Fidenza ASANZA SOLANO JENNYFER ALESSANDRA 52,09 

15 Nuotatori Fornovo CANO MELISSA 52,83 

16 Sport Center Polisportiva VALENTI EMMA 53,56 

17 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BUSSOLARI ALICE 55,43 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva PETROLINI LUCIA 55,74 

19 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROTARU SOFIA 56,25 

20 Unisport ASD TUCCI PERLA MARIA 56,49 

21 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. ZUCCHELLI VITTORIA 56,53 

22 Nuoto Club il Sesamo CALIGNANO GIORGIA MARIA 57,52 

23 Sport Center Polisportiva RAVANETTI AGNESE MARIA 57,78 

24 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari SPAGGIARI MARTINA 1,00,32 

25 Errenuoto Fidenza RONDINI GRETA 1,00,34 

 

08 esordienti B2 M (M) 50 Dorso 

1 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CARBONE ANTONIO 38,90 

2 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PATRONCINI LEONARDO 42,10 

3 Sport Center Polisportiva MOTTA NICOLAS 42,56 

4 Nuotatori Fornovo BERNINI DAVIDE 44,32 

5 Onda Della Pietra  SABATTINI RICCARDO 45,74 

6 Nuoto Club il Sesamo PERIA LEONARDO 45,84 

7 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CACCIAMANI GABRIELE 46,03 

8 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CASALI ALESSANDRO 46,09 

9 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BRAGLIA FRANCESCO 48,03 

10 Nuotatori Fornovo STRINA FEDERICO 48,97 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LA ROSA NICOLA 49,78 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva RONCHINI MARCO 51,50 



 

13 Errenuoto Fidenza SQUERI EMANUELE 52,28 

14 Errenuoto Fidenza SQUERI ELIA 52,67 

15 Onda Della Pietra  SILVESTRE FLAVIO 52,86 

16 Sport Center Polisportiva ALUSHI RAIAN 53,28 

17 Sport Center Polisportiva PANTALEONE LUCA 54,44 

18 Nuotatori Fornovo XIA ZEHAO 56,12 

19 Onda Della Pietra  PANTANI ELIA 56,23 

20 Onda Della Pietra  VOINEA ERIC ALEXANDRU 56,87 

21 Sport Center Polisportiva PONGOLINI STEFANO 57,10 

22 Olympia Bibbiano BURANI TOMMASO 57,44 

23 Onda Della Pietra  GIAMPELLEGRINI ISACCO 1,07,59 

 

05 esordienti B1 F (F) 50 Stile Libero 

1 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RIGHI SARA 40,69 

2 Nuoto Club il Sesamo MORICONI BEATRICE 42,77 

3 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari GUIDETTI NICOLE 46,43 

4 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BATTISTINI AZZURRA 46,46 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CARELLA LETIZIA 47,38 

6 San Donnino Sport CHMAITI NADA 48,03 

7 Sport Center Polisportiva PATTINI CHIARA 49,00 

8 Errenuoto Fidenza CECI GIOIA 49,96 

9 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VENIER MARTINA 50,00 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SANTANGELO ANNA 50,91 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RONDELLI MARIA CHIARA 51,22 

12 Olympia Bibbiano PERI NICOLE 53,96 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. INSITO MARIA TERESA 57,60 

14 San Donnino Sport OZMITEL OLEKSANDRA 1,00,08 

15 San Donnino Sport BOTTARELLI ALICE 1,01,03 

16 Olympia Bibbiano URBINATI ANITA 1,01,20 

17 San Donnino Sport DUMINICA VICTORIA 1,03,68 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva TRASCINELLI IRENE 1,18,99 

 

06 esordienti B1 M (M) 50 Stile Libero 

1 Sport Center Polisportiva GONIZZI MATTEO 39,58 

2 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PANCALDI CHRISTIAN 39,72 

3 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SANTINI MATTIA 39,86 

4 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari TARTAGLIA RICCARDO 41,30 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BEGHELLI DIEGO MUIN 41,79 

6 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LOTTICI AARON 42,92 

7 Sport Center Polisportiva DZHURAEV DAMIR 44,79 

7 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MORANDI CRISTIAN 44,79 

8 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. OLIVA VINCENZO 45,57 

9 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FARNETI JACOPO 47,50 

10 Sport Center Polisportiva POLI LORENZO 47,70 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva CELA CORTESI ARNO 48,51 

12 Nuoto Club il Sesamo FREDDI RICCARDO 48,69 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva MELI TOMMASO 50,87 



 

14 Sport Center Polisportiva ATTOLINI RICCARDO 51,19 

15 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. DI GIOIA ASCANIO 53,02 

16 Nuoto Club il Sesamo GALLINGANI DANIELE 1,01,54 

17 Sport Center Polisportiva DIMICHELE ALESSANDRO COSIMO 1,01,58 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva LA MANNA LORENZO 1,06,31 

19 San Donnino Sport RUFFOLO MASSIMILIANO SQUAL 

07 esordienti B2 F (F) 50 Stile Libero 

1 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CONTE CECILIA 36,44 

2 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CENTORAME GIADA 38,20 

3 Olympia Bibbiano MAGNANI NORA 40,17 

4 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BORRELLI LARA 40,65 

4 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari POLI ALICE 40,65 

5 Nuotatori Fornovo BERCELLA CLARA 40,87 

6 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari DI BIASI GIULIA 40,92 

6 Sport Center Polisportiva LOSI VERONICA 40,92 

7 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MISTURA GAIA 41,50 

8 Nuotatori Fornovo CANO MELISSA 41,71 

9 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. NERI MARGHERITA 43,29 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SCORDAMAGLIA MARTINA 43,38 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. ZUCCHELLI VITTORIA 44,09 

12 Errenuoto Fidenza ASANZA SOLANO JENNYFER ALESSANDRA 44,38 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva RICCI GAIA 44,60 

14 Sport Center Polisportiva PETROLINI LUCIA 45,40 

15 Errenuoto Fidenza RONDINI GRETA 47,62 

16 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MINELLI CLOE` MALAK 48,28 

17 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BUSSOLARI ALICE 52,14 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva VALENTI EMMA 52,17 

19 Sport Center Polisportiva CARDIGNO SANTOS  DE CARVALHO THAIS 53,09 

20 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari SPAGGIARI MARTINA 54,31 

21 Sport Center Polisportiva RAVANETTI AGNESE MARIA 55,66 

22 Unisport ASD TUCCI PERLA MARIA 55,68 

23 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROTARU SOFIA 56,74 

24 Nuoto Club il Sesamo CALIGNANO GIORGIA MARIA 57,34 

08 esordienti B2 M (M) 50 Stile Libero 

1 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CARBONE ANTONIO 32,77 

2 Sport Center Polisportiva MOTTA NICOLAS 33,73 

3 Nuotatori Fornovo BERNINI DAVIDE 35,50 

4 Errenuoto Fidenza SQUERI EMANUELE 36,39 

5 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PATRONCINI LEONARDO 37,14 

6 Nuoto Club il Sesamo PERIA LEONARDO 37,89 

7 Nuotatori Fornovo STRINA FEDERICO 40,09 

8 Onda Della Pietra  SABATTINI RICCARDO 40,95 

9 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CACCIAMANI GABRIELE 41,36 

10 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BRAGLIA FRANCESCO 41,37 

11 Onda Della Pietra  SILVESTRE FLAVIO 42,51 

12 Errenuoto Fidenza SQUERI ELIA 42,78 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CASALI ALESSANDRO 42,94 



 

14 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LA ROSA NICOLA 43,75 

15 Sport Center Polisportiva ALUSHI RAIAN 43,78 

16 Onda Della Pietra  VOINEA ERIC ALEXANDRU 43,81 

17 Nuotatori Fornovo XIA ZEHAO 44,87 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva PANTALEONE LUCA 45,36 

19 Onda Della Pietra  PANTANI ELIA 46,00 

20 Sport Center Polisportiva RONCHINI MARCO 46,48 

21 Sport Center Polisportiva PONGOLINI STEFANO 54,71 

22 Olympia Bibbiano BURANI TOMMASO 58,75 

23 Onda Della Pietra  GIAMPELLEGRINI ISACCO 1,03,90 

 

CLASSIFICHE ESORDIENTI B 

 

 

05 esordienti B1 F (F) DO SL TOTALE 

1 Nuoto Club il Sesamo MORICONI BEATRICE 100 90 190 

2 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BATTISTINI AZZURRA 80 70 150 

2 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CARELLA LETIZIA 90 60 150 

4 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari GUIDETTI NICOLE 40 80 120 

5 Sport Center Polisportiva PATTINI CHIARA 60 40 100 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RIGHI SARA 0 100 100 

7 San Donnino Sport CHMAITI NADA 20 50 70 

7 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RONDELLI MARIA CHIARA 70 0 70 

7 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VENIER MARTINA 50 20 70 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SANTANGELO ANNA 30 10 40 

11 Errenuoto Fidenza CECI GIOIA 0 30 30 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva AIOLFI ALICE 0 0 0 

12 San Donnino Sport BOTTARELLI ALICE 0 0 0 

12 San Donnino Sport DUMINICA VICTORIA 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva GIANLUPI IRIS 0 0 0 

12 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. INSITO MARIA TERESA 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva LO PONTE NINA 0 0 0 

12 San Donnino Sport MAGLIOZZO ARIEL 0 0 0 

12 San Donnino Sport OZMITEL OLEKSANDRA 0 0 0 

12 Olympia Bibbiano PERI NICOLE 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva TRASCINELLI IRENE 0 0 0 

12 Olympia Bibbiano URBINATI ANITA 0 0 0 



 

 

06 esordienti B1 M (M)  DO SL TOTALE 

1 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SANTINI MATTIA 100 80 180 

2 Sport Center Polisportiva GONIZZI MATTEO 70 100 170 

2 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PANCALDI CHRISTIAN 80 90 170 

4 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari TARTAGLIA RICCARDO 90 70 160 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BEGHELLI DIEGO MUIN 60 60 120 

6 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LOTTICI AARON 50 50 100 

7 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MORANDI CRISTIAN 30 40 70 

7 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. OLIVA VINCENZO 40 30 70 

9 Sport Center Polisportiva DZHURAEV DAMIR 0 40 40 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FARNETI JACOPO 10 20 30 

10 Sport Center Polisportiva POLI LORENZO 20 10 30 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva ATTOLINI RICCARDO 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva CELA CORTESI ARNO 0 0 0 

12 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. DI GIOIA ASCANIO 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva DIMICHELE ALESSANDRO COSIMO 0 0 0 

12 Nuoto Club il Sesamo FREDDI RICCARDO 0 0 0 

12 Nuoto Club il Sesamo GALLINGANI DANIELE 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva LA MANNA LORENZO 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva MELI TOMMASO 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva MONICA EDOARDO 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva QUIETI STEFANO 0 0 0 

12 San Donnino Sport RUFFOLO MASSIMILIANO 0 0 0 



 

 

07 esordienti B2 F (F) DO SL TOTALE 

1 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CONTE CECILIA 100 100 200 

2 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CENTORAME GIADA 90 90 180 

3 Olympia Bibbiano MAGNANI NORA 70 80 150 

4 Sport Center Polisportiva LOSI VERONICA 80 50 130 

5 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BORRELLI LARA 20 70 90 

5 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari DI BIASI GIULIA 40 50 90 

5 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MISTURA GAIA 50 40 90 

8 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. NERI MARGHERITA 60 20 80 

9 Nuotatori Fornovo BERCELLA CLARA 10 60 70 

9 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari POLI ALICE 0 70 70 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SCORDAMAGLIA MARTINA 30 10 40 

12 Nuotatori Fornovo CANO MELISSA 0 30 30 

13 Errenuoto Fidenza ASANZA SOLANO JENNYFER ALESSANDRA 0 0 0 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BONETTI ALICE 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BUSSOLARI ALICE 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club il Sesamo CALIGNANO GIORGIA MARIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva CARDIGNO SANTOS  DE CARVALHO THAIS 0 0 0 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MINELLI CLOE` MALAK 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva PETROLINI LUCIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva RAVANETTI AGNESE MARIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva RICCI GAIA 0 0 0 

13 Errenuoto Fidenza RONDINI GRETA 0 0 0 

13 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROTARU SOFIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva SANITÀ MATILDE 0 0 0 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari SPAGGIARI MARTINA 0 0 0 

13 Unisport ASD TUCCI PERLA MARIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva VALENTI EMMA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. ZUCCHELLI VITTORIA 0 0 0 



 

 

08 esordienti B2 M (M)  DO SL TOTALE 

1 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CARBONE ANTONIO 100 100 200 

2 Sport Center Polisportiva MOTTA NICOLAS 80 90 170 

3 Nuotatori Fornovo BERNINI DAVIDE 70 80 150 

3 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PATRONCINI LEONARDO 90 60 150 

5 Onda Della Pietra  SABATTINI RICCARDO 60 80 140 

6 Nuoto Club il Sesamo PERIA LEONARDO 50 50 100 

7 Errenuoto Fidenza SQUERI EMANUELE 0 70 70 

8 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CACCIAMANI GABRIELE 40 20 60 

9 Nuotatori Fornovo STRINA FEDERICO 10 40 50 

10 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BRAGLIA FRANCESCO 20 10 30 

10 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CASALI ALESSANDRO 30 0 30 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva ALUSHI RAIAN 0 0 0 

12 Olympia Bibbiano BURANI TOMMASO 0 0 0 

12 Onda Della Pietra  GIAMPELLEGRINI ISACCO 0 0 0 

12 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LA ROSA NICOLA 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva PANTALEONE LUCA 0 0 0 

12 Onda Della Pietra  PANTANI ELIA 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva PONGOLINI STEFANO 0 0 0 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva RONCHINI MARCO 0 0 0 

12 Onda Della Pietra  SILVESTRE FLAVIO 0 0 0 

12 Errenuoto Fidenza SQUERI ELIA 0 0 0 

12 Onda Della Pietra  VOINEA ERIC ALEXANDRU 0 0 0 

12 Nuotatori Fornovo XIA ZEHAO 0 0 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ESORDIENTI A  

 

 

09 ESORDIENTI A F (F) 50 Dorso 

1 Olympia Bibbiano YOSHIYAMA BICE SATSUKI 36,00 

2 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FARNETI GIULIA 37,60 

3 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CONTE CAROLINA 37,72 

4 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari TUSO AURORA 37,77 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CAPALBO GRETA 38,72 

6 Olympia Bibbiano CASO EMANUELA 39,27 

7 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. GENTILE CHIARA 39,62 

8 Nuoto Club il Sesamo MORICONI REBECCA 40,24 

9 Sport Center Polisportiva GILIOLI STELLA 40,26 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FODERARO REBECCA 40,27 

11 Nuoto Club il Sesamo PANCIROLI MILENA 40,31 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva DALL`ARGINE NINA 40,37 

13 Onda Della Pietra  MONTICELLI ALICE 42,00 

14 Sport Center Polisportiva TORELLI ELENA 42,18 

15 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. DOCIMO PATRIZIA 42,46 

16 Olympia Bibbiano FERRARI MIA 42,72 

17 Sport Center Polisportiva GAIANI EMMA 42,96 

18 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LEPORE EMILIA 42,98 

19 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. DI RENZO SOFIA 43,08 

20 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MALAGUTI RACHELE 43,30 

21 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PIEVANI GRETA 43,70 

22 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari IACCHERI MIA 43,93 

23 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BELLEI ALICE 44,01 

24 Sport Center Polisportiva GHERARDI ISABEL 44,05 

25 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PASQUANTONIO SOFIA 44,21 

26 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PAVESI AURORA 44,50 

27 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN MATILDE 44,56 

28 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. ROCCARO LUDOVICA 44,70 

29 Sport Center Polisportiva MIANTE MADDALENA 44,93 

30 Olympia Bibbiano SCAFFIDI LUNA 45,28 

31 Olympia Bibbiano MONTANARI MARTA 45,37 

32 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. PASINI GLORIA 45,43 

33 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. NUVOLETTO ELEONORA 45,90 

34 Onda Della Pietra  ROCCHI SOFIA 46,05 

35 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. FABBRICATORE ANNA 46,06 

36 Onda Della Pietra  MONTECCHI EMILY 46,13 

37 Olympia Bibbiano SIANO ANASTASIA 46,41 

38 Nuoto Club il Sesamo LUCHE ANNA 46,76 

39 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. MERCURIO MARTINA 47,03 

40 Unisport ASD SANTONICOLA EMMA 47,20 



 

41 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MINELLI FLAVIA MAEL 48,10 

42 Errenuoto Fidenza CECI SOFIA 48,22 

43 Onda Della Pietra  CORRADI EVELYN 48,65 

44 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BERTUCCI NOEMI 49,43 

45 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CACCIAMANI GIULIA 50,81 

46 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LA SALATA MARTINA 51,34 

47 Sport Center Polisportiva BONZANI ILARIA 51,42 

48 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROSSETTI ANGELICA 52,88 

49 Unisport ASD COMELLINI VITTORIA 53,69 

50 Onda Della Pietra  TRONCANETTI SAMANTHA 54,88 

51 Olympia Bibbiano BORGHI GUENDA 59,50 

52 Unisport ASD BRUNI BENEDETTA 59,85 

53 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RAVENNA ALICE 1,09,90 

10 ESORDIENTI A M (M) 50 Dorso 

1 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MORANDI MATTEO 35,02 

2 Sport Center Polisportiva MIANTE FEDERICO 36,12 

3 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. TOSCANI GIACOMO 36,13 

4 Sport Center Polisportiva MARCHIÒ DAVIDE 36,44 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FALSINI AMEDEO 36,50 

6 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. STANZANI FEDERICO 37,03 

7 Olympia Bibbiano CIGARINI STEFANO 37,78 

8 Onda Della Pietra  BARONI SIMONE 38,01 

9 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. COMELLINI NIKITA 38,25 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BATTISTINI PIETRO 39,08 

11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VENTURINI FLAVIO 40,14 

12 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari NEVIANI DAVID 40,20 

13 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LANZI DAMIANO 40,21 

14 Olympia Bibbiano LEROSE TOMMASO 40,49 

15 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari SENATORE ASCANIO 41,32 

16 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BRAGLIA SIMONE 41,80 

17 Sport Center Polisportiva VIZIO JACOPO 42,50 

18 Olympia Bibbiano SARNELLI GIOVANNI 42,88 

19 Olympia Bibbiano ZERBINI ANDREA 43,26 

20 Olympia Bibbiano VENTURI MANUEL 43,71 

21 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SCHIRÒ DAVIDE 43,78 

22 Onda Della Pietra  AMBROGI EMANUELE 43,79 

22 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari LUSETTI NICOLO` 43,79 

23 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VENIER JACOPO 43,91 

24 Unisport ASD COPPOLA MICHELE 43,92 

25 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LEONIDA RICCARDO 44,29 

26 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. IANNELLI ANDREA 44,60 

27 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CAVAGLIERI GIULIANI LEONARDO 44,89 

28 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CADAU MATTIA 45,06 

29 Unisport ASD VACARU GIORGIO FRANCESCO 45,10 

30 Sport Center Polisportiva GELATI RICCARDO 45,62 

31 Sport Center Polisportiva GONIZZI FABIO 46,06 



 

32 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VISCONTI ALESSANDRO 46,55 

33 Errenuoto Fidenza CENSI RINO 47,04 

34 Sport Center Polisportiva CELA CORTESI LEONE 47,24 

35 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RONDELLI EMANUELE 48,12 

36 Unisport ASD LANZI GABRIEL 48,53 

37 Sport Center Polisportiva GHERARDI EDOARDO FAUSTO 49,47 

 

09 ESORDIENTI A F (F) 50 Stile Libero 

1 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari TUSO AURORA 31,22 

2 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FARNETI GIULIA 32,02 

3 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CONTE CAROLINA 32,16 

4 Nuoto Club il Sesamo PANCIROLI MILENA 32,31 

5 Olympia Bibbiano YOSHIYAMA BICE SATSUKI 32,49 

6 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. GENTILE CHIARA 33,11 

7 Nuoto Club il Sesamo MORICONI REBECCA 34,11 

8 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari IACCHERI MIA 34,72 

9 Olympia Bibbiano CASO EMANUELA 34,97 

10 Sport Center Polisportiva GILIOLI STELLA 35,01 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. DOCIMO PATRIZIA 35,18 

12 Onda Della Pietra  MONTICELLI ALICE 35,19 

13 Onda Della Pietra  ROCCHI SOFIA 35,59 

14 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PIEVANI GRETA 35,77 

15 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN MATILDE 36,97 

16 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FODERARO REBECCA 36,99 

17 Sport Center Polisportiva GHERARDI ISABEL 37,09 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva DALL`ARGINE NINA 37,46 

19 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PASQUANTONIO SOFIA 37,55 

20 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CAPALBO GRETA 37,59 

21 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MALAGUTI RACHELE 37,87 

22 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. PASINI GLORIA 37,90 

23 Errenuoto Fidenza CECI SOFIA 37,95 

24 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PAVESI AURORA 38,00 

25 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. NUVOLETTO ELEONORA 38,12 

26 Olympia Bibbiano SCAFFIDI LUNA 38,13 

27 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. DI RENZO SOFIA 38,14 

28 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BELLEI ALICE 38,15 

28 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LEPORE EMILIA 38,15 

29 Olympia Bibbiano FERRARI MIA 38,25 

30 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. MERCURIO MARTINA 39,22 

31 Unisport ASD SANTONICOLA EMMA 39,25 

32 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. ROCCARO LUDOVICA 39,59 

33 Sport Center Polisportiva GAIANI EMMA 39,68 

34 Olympia Bibbiano MONTANARI MARTA 39,98 

35 Sport Center Polisportiva TORELLI ELENA 40,08 

36 Onda Della Pietra  MONTECCHI EMILY 40,44 

37 Sport Center Polisportiva MIANTE MADDALENA 40,64 



 

38 Nuoto Club il Sesamo LUCHE ANNA 40,75 

39 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. FABBRICATORE ANNA 40,77 

40 Onda Della Pietra  CORRADI EVELYN 41,41 

41 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MINELLI FLAVIA MAEL 41,62 

42 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CACCIAMANI GIULIA 43,15 

43 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROSSETTI ANGELICA 44,67 

44 Sport Center Polisportiva BONZANI ILARIA 44,74 

45 Olympia Bibbiano SIANO ANASTASIA 44,80 

46 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LA SALATA MARTINA 45,48 

47 Unisport ASD COMELLINI VITTORIA 45,67 

48 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BERTUCCI NOEMI 46,91 

49 Unisport ASD BRUNI BENEDETTA 47,91 

50 Onda Della Pietra  TRONCANETTI SAMANTHA 51,61 

51 Oympia Bibbiano BORGHI GUENDA 51,75 

52 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RAVENNA ALICE 58,59 

10 ESORDIENTI A M (M) 50 Stile Libero 

1 Sport Center Polisportiva MARCHIÒ DAVIDE 30,18 

2 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. STANZANI FEDERICO 30,25 

3 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MORANDI MATTEO 30,70 

4 Sport Center Polisportiva MIANTE FEDERICO 30,95 

5 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. TOSCANI GIACOMO 32,00 

6 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BATTISTINI PIETRO 32,67 

7 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari NEVIANI DAVID 32,68 

8 Olympia Bibbiano SARNELLI GIOVANNI 33,21 

9 Olympia Bibbiano CIGARINI STEFANO 33,47 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FALSINI AMEDEO 33,59 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva GONIZZI FABIO 33,69 

12 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. COMELLINI NIKITA 33,77 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VENTURINI FLAVIO 33,80 

14 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BRAGLIA SIMONE 33,90 

15 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LANZI DAMIANO 34,13 

16 Sport Center Polisportiva VIZIO JACOPO 34,48 

17 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari SENATORE ASCANIO 34,49 

18 Olympia Bibbiano VENTURI MANUEL 35,06 

19 Olympia Bibbiano LEROSE TOMMASO 35,25 

20 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CADAU MATTIA 35,32 

20 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CAVAGLIERI GIULIANI LEONARDO 35,32 

21 Sport Center Polisportiva GELATI RICCARDO 35,94 

22 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LEONIDA RICCARDO 36,12 

23 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. IANNELLI ANDREA 36,56 

24 Onda Della Pietra  BARONI SIMONE 37,12 

25 Unisport ASD COPPOLA MICHELE 37,15 

26 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SCHIRÒ DAVIDE 38,21 

27 Olympia Bibbiano ZERBINI ANDREA 38,46 

28 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari LUSETTI NICOLO` 38,52 

29 Onda Della Pietra  AMBROGI EMANUELE 39,10 



 

30 Unisport ASD VACARU GIORGIO FRANCESCO 39,12 

31 Sport Center Polisportiva GHERARDI EDOARDO FAUSTO 39,18 

32 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VISCONTI ALESSANDRO 39,58 

33 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RONDELLI EMANUELE 40,31 

34 Errenuoto Fidenza CENSI RINO 40,86 

35 Sport Center Polisportiva CELA CORTESI LEONE 41,46 

36 Unisport ASD LANZI GABRIEL 42,11 

 

CLASSIFICHE ESORDIENTI A 

 

09 ESORDIENTI A F (F)  DO SL TOTALE 

1 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FARNETI GIULIA 90 90 180 

2 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari TUSO AURORA 70 100 170 

3 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CONTE CAROLINA 80 80 160 

3 Olympia Bibbiano YOSHIYAMA BICE SATSUKI 100 60 160 

5 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. GENTILE CHIARA 40 50 90 

6 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari IACCHERI MIA 0 80 80 

7 Olympia Bibbiano CASO EMANUELA 50 20 70 

7 Nuoto Club il Sesamo MORICONI REBECCA 30 40 70 

7 Nuoto Club il Sesamo PANCIROLI MILENA 0 70 70 

10 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CAPALBO GRETA 60 0 60 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva GILIOLI STELLA 20 10 30 

12 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FODERARO REBECCA 10 0 10 

13 Onda Della Pietra  BAZZOLI CHIARA MARIA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BELLEI ALICE 0 0 0 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BERTUCCI NOEMI 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva BONZANI ILARIA 0 0 0 

13 Olympia Bibbiano BORGHI GUENDA 0 0 0 

13 Unisport ASD BRUNI BENEDETTA 0 0 0 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CACCIAMANI GIULIA 0 0 0 

13 Errenuoto Fidenza CECI SOFIA 0 0 0 

13 Unisport ASD COMELLINI VITTORIA 0 0 0 

13 Onda Della Pietra  CORRADI EVELYN 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva DALL`ARGINE NINA 0 0 0 

13 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. DI RENZO SOFIA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. DOCIMO PATRIZIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. FABBRICATORE ANNA 0 0 0 

13 Olympia Bibbiano FERRARI MIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva GAIANI EMMA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva GHERARDI ISABEL 0 0 0 

13 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LA SALATA MARTINA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LEPORE EMILIA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club il Sesamo LUCHE ANNA 0 0 0 



 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MALAGUTI RACHELE 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. MERCURIO MARTINA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva MIANTE MADDALENA 0 0 0 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MINELLI FLAVIA MAEL 0 0 0 

13 Olympia Bibbiano MONTANARI MARTA 0 0 0 

13 Onda Della Pietra  MONTECCHI EMILY 0 0 0 

13 Onda Della Pietra  MONTICELLI ALICE 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. NUVOLETTO ELEONORA 0 0 0 

13 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. PASINI GLORIA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PASQUANTONIO SOFIA 0 0 0 

13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PAVESI AURORA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. PIEVANI GRETA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RAVENNA ALICE 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. ROCCARO LUDOVICA 0 0 0 

13 Onda Della Pietra  ROCCHI SOFIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROSSETTI ANGELICA 0 0 0 

13 Unisport ASD SANTONICOLA EMMA 0 0 0 

13 Olympia Bibbiano SCAFFIDI LUNA 0 0 0 

13 Olympia Bibbiano SIANO ANASTASIA 0 0 0 

13 Sport Center Polisportiva TORELLI ELENA 0 0 0 

13 Onda Della Pietra  TRONCANETTI SAMANTHA 0 0 0 

13 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN MATILDE 0 0 0 

10 ESORDIENTI A M (M) DO SL TOTALE 

1 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MORANDI MATTEO 100 80 180 

2 Sport Center Polisportiva MARCHIÒ DAVIDE 70 100 170 

3 Sport Center Polisportiva MIANTE FEDERICO 90 70 160 

4 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. STANZANI FEDERICO 50 90 140 

4 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. TOSCANI GIACOMO 80 60 140 

6 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. FALSINI AMEDEO 60 10 70 

7 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. BATTISTINI PIETRO 10 50 60 

7 Olympia Bibbiano CIGARINI STEFANO 40 20 60 

9 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari NEVIANI DAVID 0 40 40 

10 Onda Della Pietra  BARONI SIMONE 30 0 30 

10 Olympia Bibbiano SARNELLI GIOVANNI 0 30 30 

11 Onda Della Pietra  AMBROGI EMANUELE 0 0 0 

11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BRAGLIA SIMONE 0 0 0 

11 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CADAU MATTIA 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. CAVAGLIERI GIULIANI LEONARDO 0 0 0 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva CECCHINI FEDERICO 0 0 0 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva CELA CORTESI LEONE 0 0 0 

11 Errenuoto Fidenza CENSI RINO 0 0 0 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva CHIRIAC GIULIO 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. COMELLINI NIKITA 0 0 0 

11 Unisport ASD COPPOLA MICHELE 0 0 0 

11 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. GALLICCHIO NICOLÒ 0 0 0 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva GELATI RICCARDO 0 0 0 



 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva GHERARDI EDOARDO FAUSTO 0 0 0 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva GONIZZI FABIO 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. IANNELLI ANDREA 0 0 0 

11 Unisport ASD LANZI GABRIEL 0 0 0 

11 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LANZI DAMIANO 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LEONIDA RICCARDO 0 0 0 

11 Olympia Bibbiano LEROSE TOMMASO 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. LUGLI LORENZO 0 0 0 

11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari LUSETTI NICOLO` 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. MORGESE EDOARDO 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. NICOLETTI CARLO ALBERTO 0 0 0 

11 Unisport ASD POLICHETTI BRIAN 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. RONDELLI EMANUELE 0 0 0 

11 Nuoto Club Azzurra 91 - C.S.I. SCHIRÒ DAVIDE 0 0 0 

11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari SENATORE ASCANIO 0 0 0 

11 Unisport ASD VACARU GIORGIO FRANCESCO 0 0 0 

11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VENIER JACOPO 0 0 0 

11 Olympia Bibbiano VENTURI MANUEL 0 0 0 

11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VENTURINI FLAVIO 0 0 0 

11 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VISCONTI ALESSANDRO 0 0 0 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva VIZIO JACOPO 0 0 0 

11 Olympia Bibbiano ZERBINI ANDREA 0 0 0 

 

CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE 

 

 

 SOCIETA' TOTALE 
1 NUOTO CLUB AZZURRA 91 BO 1250 

2 UNISPORT REGGIO EMILIA 1080 
3 CSI OBER FERRARI 800 

4 NUOTATORI FORNOVO 560 
5 SPORTCENTER PARMA 540 

6 SPORT & SPIRIT SORAGNA 530 

7 NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA 500 
8 NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO 460 

9 CSI CARPISPORT 320 
10 ONDA DELLA PIETRA 260 

11 OLYMPIA BIBBIANO 180 

12 ERRENUOTO FIDENZA 0 
13 SAN DONNINO SPORT 0 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 


